RESOLUTION 02-04-15

RESOLUTION ADOPTING A REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR AVON TOWNSHIP, STEARNS COUNTY, MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Board of Supervisors and the Avon Township Planning Commission need to conduct business at regular intervals,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Avon Township Board of Supervisors will regularly meet the first Wednesday of the month at 7:30 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Avon Township Planning Commission will regularly meet the last Wednesday of the month at 7:30 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if a regular meeting of either the Avon Township Supervisors or the Avon Township Planning Commission cannot be held at the time and place listed above because of a conflict or holiday or other reason, notice of the date, time, and place of any rescheduled meeting will be posted and published at least three days before the day of the meeting; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a quorum of the Board of Supervisors may also attend the meetings of the Avon Township Planning Commission, Fire Board, Joint Planning Board, Stearns County Commissioners, and Stearns County Planning Board.

Adopted this 4th day of Febraury 2015.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

Richard Bresnahan; Chair

Attest: _____ Stephen G. Saupe; Town Clerk